



)	
)	
)	
)	
)	DOCKET NO. 9373
)	
)	
)	
)

ORDER SETTING SCHEDULING CONFERENCE

Pursuant to Commission Rule 3.21(b), which requires a scheduling conference within ten days after the Answer is filed, the initial scheduling conference will be held on February 16, 2017, at 2:00 p.m. in Room 532, Federal Trade Commission Building, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Washington, DC.

The parties are directed to meet before the scheduling conference and to comply with Commission Rule 3.21(a) and (b). The expected scheduling order will be provided to the parties in advance of the scheduling conference.

ORDERED:

D. Michael Chappell

Chief Administrative Law Judge

Date: February 8, 2017

Notice of Electronic Service

I hereby certify that on February 08, 2017, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Setting Scheduliing Conference, with:

D. Michael Chappell Chief Administrative Law Judge 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 110 Washington, DC, 20580

Donald Clark 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 172 Washington, DC, 20580

I hereby certify that on February 08, 2017, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Setting Scheduling Conference, upon:

Bradley Albert Attorney Federal Trade Commission balbert@ftc.gov Complaint

Daniel Butrymowicz Attorney Federal Trade Commission dbutrymowicz@ftc.gov Complaint

Nicholas Leefer Attorney Federal Trade Commission nleefer@ftc.gov Complaint

Synda Mark Attorney Federal Trade Commission smark@ftc.gov Complaint

Maren Schmidt Attorney Federal Trade Commission mschmidt@ftc.gov Complaint

Eric Sprague Attorney Federal Trade Commission esprague@ftc.gov Complaint

Jamie Towey Attorney Federal Trade Commission jtowey@ftc.gov

Complaint

Chuck Loughlin Attorney Federal Trade Commission cloughlin@ftc.gov Complaint

 $\frac{Lynnette\ Pelzer}{Attorney}$